
♦ Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, May 11

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 170. Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly |2 to 13.50 higher.
Good & Choice holstem steers
60.00- one at 65.75, few Good
66.00- Standard 52.75-59.25,
few Utility 45.75-49.75. One Choice
slaughter heifers at 63.75, few
Good 60.75-62 35, Standard 52.00
55.75, few Utility 44.50-45.50. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
44.00- few 50.75, one at 53.00,
Cutters 42.00-46.50, Conner & Low
Cutter 40.25-43.75, few Shelia down
to 28.00. Pew Standard slaughter
bullocks 50.75-53.25, two Utility
43.85 and 48.35. Few Yield Grade HI
1460-1925 lbs. slaughter bulls 52.75-
59.00,

CALVES 184. Vealers $5 to |lO
higher. Choice vealers 102.00
110.00, Good 71.00-92.00, one at
105.00, Standard & Good 110-115
lbs. 70.00-77.00, 70-100 lbs. 60.00

)70.00. Farm calves, holstem bulls
85-125 lbs. 67.00-103.00. mostly
83.00- few holstem heifers
90-115 lbs. 66.00-75.00.

HOGS 247. Barrows & gilts |1.75
to $2.25 higher. US No. 1-2 200-250
lbs. barrows & gilts 59.75-60.35, lot
60.75, No. 1-3 200-245 lbs. 59.25-
59.85, No. 2-3 190-245 lbs. 58.00-
59.25, lot 57.35, No. 1-3 140-185 lbs.
53.75-54.85. Sows $1 to $2 higher.
Few US No. 1-3 280-450 lbs. sows
50.00- bulk 285-600 lbs. 53.00-
58.50. Few Boars 46.00-48.75.

FEEDERPIGS 11.Lot US No. 1-
3 65 lbs.feeder pigs 85.00 cwt.

SHEEP 9. Few Choice 70-90 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 73.00-74.00.
Few Slaughter sheep 12.00-27.00

GOATS 3. Two at 27.00 per head,
one at 74.00 per head.

Dewart Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, May 10
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 312. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers grading Good $344 higher,
Standard steady to $1 higher.
Slaughter cows $243.50 higher.
Few Choice 2-4, 1000-1350 lbs.

slaughter steers 71.50-74.25, Good
61.5068.75, Standard 53.00-59 Few
Prune slaughter heifers 72.00-
73.00, Choice (few) 62.00-71 50,
Good 55.50-60.50. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 44-49 35,
couple 53.50, Cutters 40-44.50,
Conner & Low Cutters 36.75-40,
Shells down to 30. Few Choice
slaughter bullocks 59.5063.25, few
Good 5560.50. Yield Grade HI, 1030-
2150 lbs. slaughter bulls 48.7564.85,
individual 59.50. Large Frame HI,
550-750 lbs. feeder steers 60.0069,
H 2, 4-650 lbs. 54.0064. Large &

Medium Frame HI, 350600 lbs
feeder heifers 55.0065.

CALVES 147. Couple Prime
vealers at 112.00, Choice SO.OO-
-106.50, Good 75.0065, Standard &

Good 70-105 lbs. 66.00-73. Farm
Calves: Hoi. Bulls 90-120 lbs. 73.00-
105, mostly 85.00-100.

HOGS 430. Barrows and gilts 50
cents-|1.25 higher. US No. 1-2 2-240
lbs. barrows and gilts 58.7569.35,
couple lots 60, No. 1-3 2-255 lbs
57.7568.75, No. 2-3 240-290 lbs.
52.1066.85, No. 16 160-195 lbs.
49.5066. US No. 1-3 300600 lbs
sows 51.0066. FewBoars 42.00-46.

FEEDER PIGS 167. US No. 1-3
15-20 lbs. feeder pigs 23-29.50 per
head, No. 16 20-35 lbs. 29.50-40 per
head. No. 164060 lbs. 40.0065 per
head.

SHEEP 52. Choice 80-100 lbs
spring slaughter lambs 65.00-80,
couple 88.00, few Good 50-75 lbs.
58.0065.00.

New Wilmington
Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, May 10

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 292. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly |I higher. One Choice
slaughter steer at 65.00, few Good
60.00-64.50, Standard 50.00-68.00,
Utility 45.00-50.00. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 60.0060.50, Good
54.0058.00, Standard 48.5055.00,
Utility 42.00-47.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 43.00
48.00, one 49.75, Cutters 40.0043.75,
Canner and Low Cutter 35.0040.50,
Shells down to 28.00.Few Standard
slaughter bullocks 48.0052.00.
Yield Grade #1 10502245 lbs
slaughter bulls 50.0054.25, few

56.0068.50. Medium & Large
Frame HI 320-700 lbs. feeder steers
50.0067.50, Medium & Large
Frame H 2 330485 lbs. 41.0061.00,
Medium & Large Frame HI 400-750
lbs. feeder heifers 49.0067.00,
Mediumro & Large Frame #2 300
495 lbs. 43.0061.00; Medium &

Large Frame HI 400-725 lbs feeder
bulls 42.0048.50.

CALVES 216. Vealers steady to
strong. Few Prime vealers 110 00
111.00, Choice 90.00102.50, Good
76.0090.00, Standard & Good 90110
lbs. 68.0079.00, 6565 lbs. 50.00
69.00, one lot Utility55 lbs. at 47.00
Farm calves, holstem bulls 95-135
lbs. 75.0089.00, holstem heifers 85-
125lbs. 74 0090.00.

HOGS 632. Barrows & gilts 50
cents to $1 higher. US No. 1-2 210
240 lbs. barrows & gilts 58.5069.10,
No. 16 200260 lbs. 57.0068.60, No
26 205-265 lbs. 55.0067.00, one lot
No. 26 195 lbs. at 50.00, one lot no.
1-3 190 lbs. 56.00. Sows steady. US
No. 1-3 300665 lbs. sows 50.0056.00,
few No. 26 365670 Ib.s 42.0048.50
Boars 44.0049.50.

FEEDER PIGS 38. US No. 1-315-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 20.0030.00 per
head. No. 16 4050 lbs. 38.0048.00
per head.

SHEEP 149. Choice 60100 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 80.00-88.00,
Good & Choice 2560lbs. 47.0066.00
Slaughterewes 5.0018.00.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, May 11
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers- Choice 67.00
69.75; Good 63.5045.75; Standard
57.60-60.00; Utility 44.25-46.00.
Heifers: Good 53.25-56.25; Utility
41.50- Cows. 4.00 higher,
Utility & Commercial 45.60-48.10,
Cutter 41.0044.85; Canner Sc Low
Cutter 36.0044.00. Shells down to
32.00. Bulls: Yield Grade No. 1.
53.85-54.50; Yield Grade No. 2
51.50-

FEEDERS: Steers: Good 300435
lbs. 50.0066.00; Medium 470630
lbs. 50.0054.00; Medium 650705
lbs. 44.00-50.00. Heifers: Choice
215-320 lbs. 60.0069.00; Medium
245-440 lbs. 47.00-53.00; Medium
490520 lbs. 48.0053.00. Good 600700
lbs. 53.0065.00. Bulls: Good 280 lbs.

57 00; Good 580650 lbs. 57.0063 50,
Medium 625-765 lbs 47.0051.00.

CALVES: Vealers Choice 75.00
90 00; Good 60 0075 00, Standard &

Good 50 0065 00
FARM CALVES Hoi Bulls

90 00104.00
HOGS; US No 1-259.0061 35, US

No. 1-3 57.C060 00; US No 26 55 25-
57 00

SOWS. US No 16 52.5055 00,
No. 2-349.0051 75.

BOARS 4825-48 75
FEEDER PIGS US No 1-3 2032

lbs. 29.0049.00 Hd.; No 1-3 65-70
lbs. 56.0059.00 Hd

LAMBS Choice up to 92.50 Good
73 0075.00.

EWES 24.0037.50
GOATS 23 0046.00 Hd. Family

67 50
Sale Tues. 7:00 P.M

MiscSalel 15

Eighty-four Livestock
Auction

Eighty-Four, Pa.
Monday, May 10

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 266: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 2.002 50, instances 300
higher. Couple Choice slaughter
steers at 68 00, Good 62.50-67.00,
Standard 55.0063.00, Utility 48 00
54.00. Few Choice slaughter heifers
64.0065.25, few Good 59.006200,
Utility 42.00-48.00. Utility Sc
Commercial slaughter cows 44 00-
48.00, few 49 50, Commercial No 4-
5 43.0047.00, Cutters 40.0044 50,
Canner & Low cutter 33.50-40.00,
Shells down to 23.00 Yield Grade
#1 14001950 lbs. slaughter bulls
50.0055.00; yield grade#213001600
lbs. 44.00-48.00. Medium Frame #1
350-500 lbs. feeder steers 54 00
62.50; Medium Frame #1 300-550
lbs. feeder heifers 46.00-53.00.

CALVES 229: Vealers grading
Good & Choice 2.00-3.00 higher,
Standard & Good 5.00-8.00 higher
One Prune vealer at 107.00, Choice
88.00-104.00, Good 77.00-89.00,
Standard 68.00-77.50, Standard &

Good 90-130 lbs. 65.00-73.00, 6585
lbs. 55.00-67.00, few Utility 4080
lbs. 25.0040.00. Farm calves,
hosltem bulls 90-130 lbs. 70 00-
93.00; holstein heifers 65 00-95.00.

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pulletsComplete loading & unloading of

pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Vour Business

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

Livestock market and auction news

W. CONLY
SCARFF

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, May 15,1982—A7

HOGS 106- Barrows and gilts
1.50-2 00 higher. US No. 1-2 200-250
lbs barrows $ gilts 50 00-50 60, one
lot 5S £>, No 1-3 200-265 lbs 56 CO-

-57 00, few No. 2-3 260-360 lbs 50 00-
55.00, few No. 1-3 155-190 lbs 50 00-
52.25 US No 1-3 350500 lbs sows
52.0055 00, No 2-3 400500 lbs
48.0050 00 FewBoars 39 00-41 00

FEEDER PIGS 10 One lot US
No. 1-3 30 lbs. feeder pigs 32 50 per
head

SHEEP 165 Spring slaughter
lambs 2.00-3.00 lower Choice 67-100
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 77 50-
82 50, few 85.00, Good 37-57 lbs
60.00-63 00, Good 6080 lbs 69.50-
75.00 Slaughter sheep 10 00-22.00

GOATS 11 8 00-18 00per head

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, MayS

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE Trend-

Feeder Steers steady, Hfr steady,
Bulls steady.

Steers. M&L-l 300-500 lbs 66 DO-
-78 50; 500-700 lbs. 65 00-71 00 , 700
1000 lbs 62 50-67 00; Holstein 300
1000 lbs 53 00-56 50
300-500 lbs. 60 0066.00. 500-700 lbs
58 5064 00.

Feeder Bulls M&L-l 300-500 lbs
62 0068 00, 500700 lbs 53.5061 50,
7001000 lbs 62.24-67.00 SI&M&L-2
300500 lbs 48 5056.00

Heifers. M&L-l 300-500 lbs 50.00
58.50; 500700 lbs 52 5057 50 S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs 45 00-52 00

Stock Cows Beef 375 00535 00
Baby Calves 47.50100 00

Slaughter Cattle. Trend SI
cows-2.00 higher SI bulls steady
Steers Good 2-4 62.75-65 50 Heifers
Choice 2-4 57 5060 50.

SlaughterCows. Trend. Utility &

Commercial 2-4 36 5043 50,
Canner & Cutters 1-325 0037 00

SlaughterBulls 1&2 44.00-53 50
Lambs: Trend: Spring lambs

1 50 higher. High Choice St Prime
73 00; Choice 74 75; Feeder Lambs
Choice 70.00, Slaughter Ewes
15.50-18 00.

Hogs- US 1-3 200-240 lbs 57.75,
Sows 1-349.00-58 50, Boars 42 00

Veal, Choice St Prime 68 00-
85.00; Good 61.00-71 00

SlaughterCalves Good St Choice
55.00-63 00

TRACTOR SAFETY HINT

Don't be totlith.
Put out the smokes wm.e ‘jefrng
up H s toodrastic a way »o
the hat»t

Suppliers Of
Stockers & Feeders

Trucking Available

Willow Vale Farms
Fallston, Md 21047
(301) 838-5883


